

The BSE Ltd.
BSE's Corporate Relationship Department
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai 400 001

KAMA/SEC/ 2020

13th November,2020

Dear Sir,

Sub: Newspaper Clippings of Un-Audited financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 – KAMA Holdings Limited

In Compliance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 please find attached herewith copies of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2020 published in The Pioneer (English) and Veer Arjun (Hindi) newspaper. Copies of said advertisement are also available on the website of the Company at www.kamaholdings.com

Request to kindly take this intimation on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **KAMA HOLDINGS LIMITED**

Ekta

Ekta Maheshwari
Whole-time Director, CFO & Company Secretary

Encl : A/a

KAMA Holdings Limited

Block-C, Sector-45
Gurgaon 122 003
Haryana, India
Tel: +91-124-4354400
Fax: +91-124-4354500
Email : info@kamaholdings.com
Website : www.kamaholdings.com

Regd. Office:
Jnit No. 236 & 237, 2nd Floor
DLF Galleria, Mayur Palace
Mayur Vihar Phase-1 Extension
Delhi 110091

Sensex rallies 316 pts to finish at fresh peak; Nifty crosses 12,700

Mumbai: Rallying for the eighth consecutive session, equity benchmark Sensex surged 316.02 points to close at a fresh lifetime high on Wednesday, tracking largely positive cues from global markets and strong foreign fund inflows.

After touching its all-time peak of 43,708.47 during the session, the 30-share BSE index settled 316.02 points or 0.73 per cent higher at 43,593.67.

Similarly, the broader NSE Nifty touched a fresh intra-day high of 12,769.75. It finished 118.05 points or 0.93 per cent up at its closing record of 12,749.15.

Tata Steel was the top gainer among the Sensex constituents, surging around 8 per cent, followed by Axis Bank, Bajaj Finserv, ITC, Infosys, Sun Pharma, Kotak Bank, ONGC and UltraTech Cement.

On the other hand, IndusInd Bank, Reliance Industries, Titan, Asian Paints and HDFC Bank were in the red.

Domestic markets

remained upbeat and extended gain for the eighth consecutive day as positive sentiments among investors following clarity of coronavirus vaccine by BioNTech-Pfizer and strong 2Q corporate earnings persist, said Arjun Yash Mahajan Head Institutional Business at Reliance Securities.

"While market witnessed some amount of volatility today led by profit booking in some of heavyweights, a sharp rebound in pharma, metals, IT and auto stocks supported market rally," he added.

Additionally, NDA's win in Bihar assembly elections bode well for domestic equities, he noted.

Elsewhere in Asia, bourses in Shanghai and Hong Kong ended in the red, while Seoul and Tokyo closed with gains.

Stock exchanges in Europe were trading on a positive note in early deals.

Meanwhile, international oil benchmark Brent crude was trading 3.12 per cent higher at USD 44.98 per barrel.

PTI

Rupee slumps 18 paise against US dollar to 74.36

Mumbai: The rupee declined by 18 paise to close at 74.36 against the US dollar on Wednesday, tracking a strengthening American currency in the overseas market and higher crude prices.

However, a strong rally in domestic equities and unabated foreign fund inflows restricted the slide of the domestic unit, forex traders said.

At the interbank foreign exchange market, the local currency opened on a weak note at 74.24 and swung between the day's high of 74.18 and a low of 74.50 to the US dollar.

The rupee finally settled at 74.36 against the greenback, down 18 paise over its previous close.

The rupee had ended at 74.18 on Tuesday.

PTI

India has shifted from tax terrorism to tax transparency, says Modi

New Delhi: Prime Minister Narendra Modi on Wednesday underscored tax reforms of the past six years to say India has moved from tax terrorism to tax transparency.

Speaking at the inauguration of an office-cum-residential complex of the Income Tax Appellate Tribunal at Cuttack, Modi highlighted the reduction in the corporate tax rate, simplified rate structure for individual taxpayers, faceless appeals and quick refunds.

"Tax terrorism was a common refrain during past governments. The nation has left that behind and moved towards tax transparency," he said.

"The change from tax terrorism to tax transparency has happened because we have propagated the concept of reform, perform and transform," he emphasised.

The Prime Minister further said not much happened post Independence to change the exploited and exploiter relation between the taxpayer and tax collector.

But now change is happening, he said and went on to cite measures like faceless appeals, quick refunds and dispute resolution mechanism.

"We are reforming rules and procedures and using technology," he said, adding the tax administration is being transformed.

India, he said, is among the select few nations which have codified rights and responsibilities of taxpayers. "This is an important step in restoring trust and transparency between taxpayer and tax collector."

Stating that wealth creators should be honoured, he said easing their problems will help in growth of the economy.

Acceptance of as many as 99.75 per cent of the tax returns without a doubt is a step towards trusting the taxpayer, he added.

PTI

New Delhi: The government on Wednesday approved the revamped viability gap funding (VGF) scheme envisaging a total outlay of Rs 8,100 crore for encouraging investment in social as well as economic infrastructure projects. The Cabinet Committee on Economic Affairs has approved continuation and revamping of the scheme for financial support to public-private partnerships (PPPs) in infrastructure VGF scheme till 2024-25, Information and Broadcasting Minister Prakash Javadekar told reporters here.

The revamped scheme will provide financial support to PPP projects in the infrastructure sector spread over a period of five years ending 2024-25.

Of the total amount of Rs 8,100 crore, Rs 6,000 crore has been earmarked for PPP projects in the economic infrastructure segment and remaining Rs 2,100 crore for social infrastructure projects, said an official release after the Cabinet meeting.

The earlier VGF scheme was limited to projects concerning economic infrastructure. The revamped VGF scheme will attract more PPP projects and facilitate private investment in the social sectors (health, education, waste water, solid waste management and water supply, among others).

Creation of new hospitals and schools will create many opportunities to boost employment generation, according to an official release.

PTI

Textile industry thanks PM for output linked incentive scheme

Coimbatore: Indian Textpreneurs Federation (ITF) on Wednesday thanked Prime Minister Narendra Modi for introduction of the production linked incentive (PLI) scheme for 10 key sectors, including textile products.

The scheme would enhance manufacturing capabilities and exports under Atmanirbhar Bharat Abhiyan for a period of five years.

Under the scheme, Rs 10,683 crore have been allocated for textile products — man-made Fibre (MMF) segment and technical textiles.

ITF convener Prabhhu Dhamodharan said the scheme would help the apparel sector build the much-needed scale and bring specialisation as a strategy to garner focus on top MMF products which are in great demand globally.

MMF apparels is a Rs 3-lakh crore market in the US alone, he said in a press release.

The industry is confident of the Indian apparel sector using the opportunity to build capabilities in MMF sector to achieve double-digit growth in exports, he said.

Meanwhile, Southern India Mills' Association chairman Ashwin Chandran also thanked Modi and Union Textile Minister Smriti Irani for including textile industry and allocating budget for improving manufacturing capabilities and boosting exports.

PTI

After FM pitch for promoting RuPay, Visa says competition offers innovation, choice to customers

Mumbai: Global payments major Visa on Wednesday responded to the Indian government's push for adoption of RuPay cards, saying presence of all kinds of players fosters innovation and offers customers a choice.

A day after Finance Minister Nirmala Sitharaman asked banks to "only promote" RuPay cards, Visa's country manager for India and South Asia T R Ramachandran said that digital payments penetration is very low in India at only 18 per cent of overall personal consumption expenditure.

"We all have our roles to play," Ramachandran, whose company along with peer Mastercard competes with the RuPay alternative offered by National Payments Corporation of India (NPCI), said.

Talking to reporters, he said that India is a large country and unlike the western countries, where it is a zero-sum game, where somebody has to lose for somebody to win.

"Given the statistics... That under 18 per cent of private consumption expenditure is digitised, I would argue it takes

all kinds of players, domestic, international etc because that fosters innovation, that fosters customer choice," he said.

Addressing the annual general meeting of the Indian Banks Association on Tuesday, Sitharaman had asked lenders to "only promote" RuPay cards to their customers.

"RuPay card will have to be the only card you promote. Whoever needs a card, RuPay will be the only card you would promote," she had said in the remarks which come at a time when self-reliance has become a key policy goal for India.

PTI

Cabinet approves revamped VGF scheme with outlay of ₹8,100 cr

New Delhi: The government on Wednesday approved the revamped viability gap funding (VGF) scheme envisaging a total outlay of Rs 8,100 crore for encouraging investment in social as well as economic infrastructure projects. The Cabinet Committee on Economic Affairs has approved continuation and revamping of the scheme for financial support to public-private partnerships (PPPs) in infrastructure VGF scheme till 2024-25, Information and Broadcasting Minister Prakash Javadekar told reporters here.

The revamped scheme will provide financial support to PPP projects in the infrastructure sector spread over a period of five years ending 2024-25.

Of the total amount of Rs 8,100 crore, Rs 6,000 crore has been earmarked for PPP projects in the economic infrastructure segment and remaining Rs 2,100 crore for social infrastructure projects, said an official release after the Cabinet meeting.

The earlier VGF scheme was limited to projects concerning economic infrastructure. The revamped VGF scheme will attract more PPP projects and facilitate private investment in the social sectors (health, education, waste water, solid waste management and water supply, among others).

Creation of new hospitals and schools will create many opportunities to boost employment generation, according to an official release.

PTI

Mumbai: Twelve major state governments including Maharashtra, Punjab and Gujarat may have to go for an aggregate cut of Rs 2.5-2.7 trillion in their budgeted capital spending in the current fiscal to make up for shortfall in revenue due to COVID-19 pandemic, rating agency Ica said in a report.

The other states include Andhra Pradesh, Haryana, Karnataka, Kerala, Rajasthan, Tamil Nadu, Telangana, Uttar Pradesh and West Bengal.

"Twelve major state governments may have to undertake an aggregate cut of Rs 2.5-2.7 trillion in their budgeted capital spending in FY2021, on account of the pandemic-induced strain to their revenue receipts," Ica said.

It has projected the aggregate debt of these 12 states to deteriorate sharply to 28.9 per cent of Gross State Domestic Product (GSDP) in FY2021 from 21.9 per cent of GSDP in FY2019, and an estimated 22.3 per cent of GSDP in FY2020. According to Ica's group head (corporate sector ratings) Jayanta Roy, "The pandemic has dealt a sharp revenue shock to the state governments in the current fiscal. "While the gap in GST compensation is largely proposed to be financed through additional borrowings, the expected substantial shortfall in central tax devolution would severely restrict the ability of the states to undertake growth-reviving capital expenditure in FY2021," Roy added.

Given their limited flexibility to curtail or defer revenue spending, the agency's projections reveal a sharp widening of the combined revenue deficit of the states in its sample to Rs 5.8 trillion, or 3.9 per cent of its estimate of GSDP in FY2021, from the level of Rs 82,200 crore budgeted by these states for FY2021. Roy said funding a revenue deficit of this magnitude would absorb a huge part of the enhanced borrowing limit of the state governments, leaving many of them with little option other than substantially compressing capital expenditure.

PTI

BITDA and PAT stand at ₹183 crore with sustained margin of 37.4% against ₹328 crore in Q2FY20

Gurugram: RITES Ltd, the leading Transport Infrastructure Consultancy and Engineering company, reported its standalone and consolidated financial results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th September, 2020.

Total Revenue stands at ₹500 crore against ₹888 crore in Q2FY20, while Q2FY21 revenue increased by 33% over Q1FY21 showing strong recovery.

EBITDA stands at ₹189 crore with sustained margin of 37.9% against ₹339 crore in Q2FY20.

Profit After Tax stands at ₹132 crore with margin of 26.5% against ₹237 crore in Q2FY20.

Order Book at new high of ₹6661 crore with order inflow of ₹ 948 crore in Q2FY21.

Total Revenue stands at ₹488 crore against ₹874 crore in Q2FY20.

EBITDA stands at ₹183 crore with sustained margin of 37.4% against ₹328 crore in Q2FY20.

Profit After Tax stands at ₹131 crore with margin of 26.8% against ₹233 crore in Q2FY20.

Commenting on the results, Mr. Rajeev Mehrotra, Chairman and Managing Director, RITES Limited, said, "Despite current scenario, Q2FY21 revenue has increased by 33% over the previous quarter. The company continued to focus on project execution, order book consolidation and sustaining margins."

Revenue and Profit for Q2FY21

The consolidated revenue in Q2FY21 has decreased to ₹500 crore as against ₹888 crore in Q2FY20 mainly on account of export deliveries not scheduled during this quarter and final settlement amount of ₹91 crore from a foreign client during Q2FY20.

Similarly, operating revenue, excluding other income, stands at ₹439 crore in Q2FY21 as against ₹746 crore in Q2FY20. EBITDA and PAT stand at ₹189 crore and ₹132 crore against ₹339 crore and ₹237 crore, respectively, in Q2FY20. EBITDA and PAT margins are sustained and stand at 37.9% and 26.5%, respectively due to expeditious execution and timely implementation of cost control measures.

The total revenue on YoY basis in Q2FY21 has decreased by 44.1% to ₹488 crore. Similarly, operating revenue, excluding other income, stands at ₹422 crore in Q2FY21 against ₹726 crore in Q2FY20. If exports are excluded, operating revenue has fallen by 9% on YoY basis.

EBITDA and PAT stand at ₹183 crore and ₹131 crore against ₹328 crore and ₹233 crore, respectively, in Q2FY20. EBITDA and PAT margins are sustained and stand at 37.4% and 26.8%, respectively.

Claims through Affidavit Form no longer required now under Atal Beemid Vyakti Kalyan Yojana of ESIC

The ESIC Corporation in its Meeting held on 20.08.2020 had extended the Scheme, 'Atal Beemid Vyakti Kalyan Yojana' from 01.07.2020 to 30.06.2021. It was also decided to enhance the rate of relief under the scheme from present 25 % of the average daily earning to 50% of average daily earning and also relax the eligibility conditions for the period 24.03.2020 to 31.12.2020 to provide relief to the workers who have become unemployed during COVID-19 Pandemic.

While analysing the response of the beneficiaries to the Scheme under relaxed conditions, it was found that the condition of submitting the claim in Affidavit Form is causing inconvenience to the claimants. Considering the difficulties faced by the beneficiaries, it has now been decided that the claimant who has submitted the claim under Atal Beemid Vyakti Kalyan Yojana online and uploaded the scanned copies of the required documents i.e. copies of Aadhar and Bank details need not submit the physical claim. If the documents are not uploaded at the time of online filing of the claim, claimant will submit the printout of the claim duly signed along with the required documents. Condition for submitting the claim in Affidavit Form has been dispensed with.

ESI Scheme in India

The Employees' State Insurance Corporation is a pioneer Social Security organization providing comprehensive social security benefits like reasonable Medical Care and a range of Cash Benefits in times of need such as employment injury, sickness, death etc. It is covering about 3.49 Crores of family units of workers and providing matchless cash benefits and reasonable medical care to its 13.56 crore beneficiaries. Today, its infrastructure has increased many folds with 1520 Dispensaries (including mobile dispensaries)/307 ISM Units and 159 ESIC Hospitals, 793 Branch/Pay Offices and 64 Regional & Sub-Regional Offices. The ESI Scheme today stands implemented in 566 districts in 34 states and Union Territories of the country.

Competition Comm approves Google-Jio deal

New Delhi: The Competition Commission of India (CCI) on Wednesday said it has approved internet major Google's proposed purchase of 7.73 per cent stake in Jio Platforms. The transaction will facilitate Google and Jio Platforms Ltd (JPL) to develop and launch a new smartphone in the country. In July, it was announced that Google has agreed to invest.

PTI

12 major States may have to cut capex by Rs 2.5-2.7 trillion in FY2021: Ica

Mumbai: Twelve major state governments including Maharashtra, Punjab and Gujarat may have to go for an aggregate cut of Rs 2.5-2.7 trillion in their budgeted capital spending in the current fiscal to make up for shortfall in revenue due to COVID-19 pandemic, rating agency Ica said in a report.

The other states include Andhra Pradesh, Haryana, Karnataka, Kerala, Rajasthan, Tamil Nadu, Telangana, Uttar Pradesh and West Bengal.

"Twelve major state governments may have to undertake an aggregate cut of Rs 2.5-2.7 trillion in their budgeted capital spending in FY2021, on account of the pandemic-induced strain to their revenue receipts," Ica said.

It has projected the aggregate debt of these 12 states to deteriorate sharply to 28.9 per cent of Gross State Domestic Product (GSDP) in FY2021 from 21.9 per cent of GSDP in FY2019, and an estimated 22.3 per cent of GSDP in FY2020. According to Ica's group head (corporate sector ratings) Jayanta Roy, "The pandemic has dealt a sharp revenue shock to the state governments in the current fiscal. "While the gap in GST compensation is largely proposed to be financed through additional borrowings, the expected substantial shortfall in central tax devolution would severely restrict the ability of the states to undertake growth-reviving capital expenditure in FY2021," Roy added.

Given their limited flexibility to curtail or defer revenue spending, the agency's projections reveal a sharp widening of the combined revenue deficit of the states in its sample to Rs 5.8 trillion, or 3.9 per cent of its estimate of GSDP in FY2021, from the level of Rs 82,200 crore budgeted by these states for FY2021. Roy said funding a revenue deficit of this magnitude would absorb a huge part of the enhanced borrowing limit of the state governments, leaving many of them with little option other than substantially compressing capital expenditure.

PTI

SEARCH FOR MISSING GIRL

General public is hereby informed that one girl **Name: Ruchi Pandey, D/o: Sh. Dinesh Chandra Pandey, R/o: H. No. RC 208, Rajashan Colony, Baba Farid Puri, West Patel Nagar, Anand Parbat, New Delhi, Age: 15 years, Height: 47", Complexion: Fair, Face: Long, Built: Thin, Hair: Long, Wearing: Yellow Colour Suit, Dark Blue Colour Payjama and Black Colour Sandal in Feet has been missing/kidnapped since 10.10.2018 from the area of P.S. Anand Parbat, Delhi.**

In this regard a FIR No. 269/18, U/s 363 IPC, dated 11.10.2018 has been registered at P.S. Anand Parbat, Delhi.

Sincere efforts have been made by local police to trace out information about this girl but no clue has come to light so far.

Any person having any information or clue about this girl kindly inform to the following.

E-Mail: cbc@cbi.gov.in **SHO**
Website: http://cbi.nic.in **P.S. Anand Parbat, New Delhi**
Fax: 011-24368639 **Ph. 011-28762468/4807, 8750870428**
Ph: 011-24368638, 24368641 **DP/458/CD/2020**

SEARCH FOR MISSING

General public is hereby informed that a girl (depicted in the photo), **Name: Aanchal D/o Shri Bhagwan R/o Matke Wali Gali, Nehru Enclave, Alipur, Delhi** has been missing since 22.10.2020 from her house. In this regard a case vide DD No. 108A dated 22.10.2020 has been lodged at Police Station Alipur, Delhi. Her physical description is as under:-

Age : 19 Years, Height: 5', Complexion : Fair, Face: Round, Built: Normal, Wearing : Red Colour kurti-payjama and hawai chappal in feet.

Any person having any information/Clue about this missing girl, may inform SHO, Alipur, Delhi at E-mail Id - **cic@cbi.gov.in** or Website: **http://cbi.nic.in**

Phone: SHO
011-24368638, 24368641
011-24368639 **P.S. Alipur, Delhi**
DP/575/ON/2020 **Ph. No. 011-27202265, 7065036325**

SUPRANEET FINANCE AND CONSULTANTS LIMITED
Regd. Office: C-55/2, Wazirpur Industrial Area, Delhi-110 052
Ph: 011-42952500, Fax: 011-42952555
E-Mail: info@sfclindia.com, Website: www.sfclindia.com
CIN: L65921DL1989PLC035261

EXTRACT FROM STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Previous year ended
	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	7.52	7.84	15.61	15.69	32.37
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and or Extraordinary Items)	1.43	1.07	2.84	2.72	5.90
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and or Extraordinary Items)	1.43	1.07	2.84	2.72	5.90
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and or Extraordinary Items)	1.14	0.49	2.08	1.49	4.45
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1.14	0.49	2.08	1.49	4.45
Equity Share Capital	287.67	287.67	287.67	287.67	287.67
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	70.60
Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) Basic & Diluted :	0.04	0.02	0.07	0.05	0.15
Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) Basic & Diluted :	0.04	0.02	0.07	0.05	0.15

Note:

- The above financial results have reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11.11.2020
- The Company has not received any complaint from investors during the quarter ended on 30.09.2020
- As the source of income comes from single segment of finance and investment, hence the segment reporting as under AS-17 is not applicable.
- This Statement is as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.
- Figure of previous period are re-grouped/re-classified/re-arranged, wherever necessary to correspond with current period.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Vinod Gupta
(Whole Time Director)
DIN: 00381782

Place : Delhi
Date : 11th November, 2020

KAMA HOLDINGS LIMITED
CIN : L92199DL2000PLC104779
Registered Office: The Galleria, DLF Mayur Vihar, Unit No. 236 & 237, 2nd Floor, Mayur Place, Noida Link Road, Mayur Vihar Phase I Extn, Delhi - 110091
Corporate Office: Block C, Sector 45, Gurugram-122003, Tel. No : (+91-124) 4354400 • Fax : (+91-124) 4354500
Email : info@kamaholdings.com; website : www.kamaholdings.com

UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2020

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
		30-Sep-20	30-Sep-19	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-19	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-19	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-19
		(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
1	Total Income from Operations	1502.54	2103.43	1502.62	2103.43	211772.27	175373.76	367932.89	354034.68
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (including discontinued operations)	1437.81	2064.62	1396.87	2022.74	43425.56	36700.02	66045.81	61109.64
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (including discontinued operations)	1265.83	2064.62	1224.87	2022.74	31515.83	29948.75	49162.74	49138.62
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1265.72	2064.58	1224.37	2022.36	34335.30	28882.62	57330.81	48279.78
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital	645.26	645.26	645.26	645.26	645.26	645.26	645.26	645.26
6	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
(a) Basic :		19.62	32.00	18.98	31.35	255.33	241.42	398.30	398.87
(b) Diluted:		19.62	32.00	18.98	31.35	255.33	241.42	398.30	398.87

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financials Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.kamaholdings.com).

For and on behalf of the Board
Ekta Maheshwari
Whole Time Director, CFO & Company Secretary
(DIN: 02071432)

Place : Gurugram
Date : November 11, 2020

